9	
<u>£</u> 76	
PAGE	



STATE OF ALABAMA	)			<i>:</i>		
	<u>,</u>					
Shelby	COUNTY )			Teles	19 88	hii aad
	made and entered into		ay 01	<del> </del>		
etween Alabama Powe	er Company, a corpora					
Developmen	nt Co., Inc.	<del></del>	(hereinafte		"Developer"), the C	
Countrysic	de at Chelsea	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	Subdivisio	n; consisting of $\frac{2}{}$	ots.
ervice by means of C	er is the owner of the Company's underground	d distribution ractions	101 11011100			
nderground cables, su	ierground distribution urface transformers, ur ny is willing to provi	ide electric service i	by means of			
Developer complies wit	th the terms and cond	THOUS HERBITATION	(D) which	war ta analicable)	1	
X A. Two copies (	ny has received and ac of a plat approved by ling street names and a, minimum building s	, appropriate governm	nental sutton	t assument with	avouts for all utili	te into lots : ** ities, sewers : ** recorded in
			ika ludan of	Probate of	Puetro	
County, Alab	sama, a copy of which	ch, as recorded, nas	Deen Idiinan	iod Company is		
B. (To be utilize which preliming Developer's reasonments when the building lines)	red only when governminary approval has real estate into lots ar with layouts for all utiles, which said plat is	nd designating block ilitles, sewers and dr s attached hereto a	numbers, stre rainage, minin	et names and a num building set-b the plat of sal	number for each for each for each for each dimensions, and subdivision which	ot, dedicated and proposed ch is finally
approved a	nd recorded in Map	Book, P	age	_, in the office	of the Judge of	Probate of
be supplied the date he system, the made within	subsequent to the dereof contains changes Developer shall pay ten days after the e	Coultate of this Agreements from the preliminar for any increases in effect of such change reflected in the notice	inty, Alabama, int. In the every plat attach the cost of the been of to Developer	will be substituted ent the subdivision and the subdivision of the required instantation or if that payment is divided that payment is divided to the substitute of the substi	n plat recorded some plat recorded some plat recorded some changes in allation. Such payon payment has believe; and	ubsequent to the electric nent shall be een made by
WHEREAS, Devel	oper has filed for record	restrictive covenants	requiring all lo	t owners to install 6	electric service in ac	cordance with
WHEREAS, Development the Company's estimates the company's estimates at a side of solid or side or	loper's total installation : lated cost of the under	payment under this agr ground distribution ay sclusive of individual lot	t service, and (	Check if Applicable!	)	unt represents ad distribution
Conduit from in	it line to final grade eleva	ation at the meter locati	lou' az derenin	ned by the Compan	iy	
Conduit for prin	nary and secondary cabl	les, as determined by tr	de 40 es espet	trom final grade els	evation at the Comp	any designated
meter location to the trenching cost to inci- separate item for othe residential distribution quate written notice from the con- separate amployed by the Con-	nary and secondary cash ber shall furnish and insta Company furnished, De Jude rock removal and er costs incurred by the n which is due principally from the Developer as sp npany, seeding and/or re y the Company for unde	requirements to obtain e Company over and all y to debris removal required in paragraph fire eseeding, sodding and a erground residential tren	in suitable bac bove the costs juirements, cor ive (5) below, t /or resodding, nching.	kfill from off site. s generally associated duit requirements of the contract	The Developer shall ted with trenching funder street crossing ements different from boring or additional	I be billed as a or underground gs due to inade- m that generally I equipment not
NOW THEREFOR parties as follows:	RE, in consideration of the	he premises and the m	utual obligatio	ns hereinafter recit	ea, it is nereby agre	ou politicali ine
1. (FILL IN APP	LICABLE PROVISION) ay Company the total as notice to Developer that s aid Company the total ar	mount of the installations aid payment is due.	on payment (\$ in payment (\$		ithin ten (10) days f $ ho_{\cdot,\mathcal{O}_{\cdot}}$	For the date of
					<b>₩</b>	Dallo,

If the Developer has not paid to the Company the total amount of the installation payment, and if the Developer has not met the site preparation requirements as set forth herein, and home construction has not begun, and the Developer has not requested the Company to begin the construction of its facilities prior to the expiration of 180 days from the date of this Agreement, the Company will invoice the Developer for the total amount of the installation payment and the Developer shall pay the total amount of such invoice within 10 days Developer for the Company shall have the option to cancel this agreement. However, if the Developer has not met the site preparation requirements as set forth herein, and home construction has not begun, and the Developer has not requested the Company to begin construction of its facilities prior to the expiration of 360 days from the date of this Agreement, the Company shall have the option to cancel this agreement and refund to the Developer any monies collected. Failure to cancel this Agreement at the end of 360 days does not forfeit the Company's right to cancel at a future time.

2. Company will own install and maintain a single-phase, underground electric distribution system, including surface mounted transformers, surface mounted enclosures which may contain electrical equipment such as sectionalizing devices, capacitors, transformers, surface mounted enclosures which may contain electrical equipment such as sectionalizing devices, capacitors, transformers, surface mounted enclosures which may contain electrical equipment such as sectionalizing devices, capacitors, regulators, etc., and underground cables and the 120/240-volt single-phase service lateral to the meter socket or service entrance for each residence in the said subdivision.

3. Developer agrees to grant Company right-of-way for the construction, operation, maintenance and removal of its facilities together with the right to ingress and egress to and from such facilities and the right to keep clear any obstruction that might injure or endanger said facilities.

4. The Developer shall notify each lot owner (a) that there shall be no plants, shrubs, fences, walls, or other obstructions in front of or within three (3) feet of the sides or rear of any pad-mounted equipment that will obstruct the operation or replacement of the equipment and that the Company shall not be liable for any damages or destruction of any shrubs, trees, flowers, grass or other plants caused by the Company's equipment or employees or the equipment or employees of any contractor or subcontractor in the construction, operation, maintenance or removal of the Company's facilities; (b) to obtain the meter location from the Company prior to the beginning of the installation of the service entrance facilities and associated internal wiring; (c) of their responsibility for installing the Company provided meter socket to Company specifications and providing and installing 2" for 200 amp or 3" for 400 amp schedule 40 PVC or equivalent galvanized conduit from the meter socket to two (2) feet below finished grade.

5. The Developer shall give the appropriate Company District Superintendent a minimum of sixty days written notice prior to the commencement of the installation of any paving, streets, curbs, sidewalks, etc. After the expiration of 30 days from the date hereof, this commencement of the installation of any paving, streets, curbs, sidewalks, etc. After the expiration of 30 days from the date hereof, this commencement of the installation of any paving, streets, curbs, sidewalks, etc. After the expiration of 30 days from the date hereof, this commencement of the installation of any paving, streets, curbs, sidewalks, etc. After the expiration of 30 days from the date hereof, this commencement of the installation of any paving, streets, curbs, sidewalks, etc. After the expiration of 30 days from the date hereof, this commencement of the installation of any paving, streets, curbs, sidewalks, etc. After the expiration of 30 days from the date hereof, this commencement of the installation of any paving, streets, curbs, sidewalks, etc. After the expiration of 30 days from the date hereof, this commencement of the installation of any paving, streets, curbs, sidewalks, etc. After the expiration of 30 days from the date hereof, this commencement of the installation of any paving, streets, curbs, sidewalks, etc. After the expiration of 30 days from the date hereof, this commencement of the installation of any paving, streets, curbs, sidewalks, etc. After the expiration of 30 days from the date hereof, this commencement of the installation of any paving, streets, curbs, sidewalks, etc. After the expiration of 30 days from the date hereof, this commencement of the installation of any paving, streets, curbs, sidewalks, etc. After the expiration of 30 days from the date hereof, this commencement of the installation of any paving, streets, curbs, sidewalks, etc. After the expiration of 30 days from the date hereof, this commencement of the installation of any paving, streets, curbs, sidewalks, etc. After the expiration of 30 days

6. Modification to the underground system after initial installation shall be at the expense of the one requesting or causing the

7. Company, its successors and assigns, will retain title to the underground distribution system, including the underground service.

7. Company, its successors and assigns, will retain title to the underground distribution system provided by Company will not lateral and outdoor metering trough serving each said residence, and said underground distribution system provided by Company will not lateral and outdoor metering trough serving each said residence, and said underground distribution system provided by Company will not lateral and outdoor metering trough serving each said residence, and said underground distribution system, including the underground service.

I ateral and outdoor metering trough serving each said residence, and said underground distribution system, including the underground service.

I ateral and outdoor metering trough serving each said residence, and said underground distribution system provided by Company will not lateral and outdoor metering trough serving each said residence, and said underground distribution system, including the underground service.

I ateral and outdoor metering trough serving each said residence, and said underground distribution system provided by Company will not lateral and outdoor metering trough serving each said residence, and said underground distribution system provided by Company in any way be considered a fixture or fixtures and thereby a part of said real estate but will remain personal property belonging to Company, its successors and assigns, and will be subject to maintenance and removal by Company, its successors and assigns, in accordance and removal by Company, its successors and assigns, and will be subject to maintenance and removal by Company, its successors and assigns, in accordance and removal by Company, its successors and assigns, in accordance and removal by Company, its successors and assigns, in accordance and removal by Company, its successors and assigns, in accordance and removal by Company, its successors and assigns, in accordance

8. The covenants set forth in paragraph three (3) and paragraph seven (7) above touch and concern and benefit the land and shall ...
run with the land and shall be binding on Company and Developer, their respective heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and ...
assigns.

9. Any written notice to the Company, except as noted in Paragraph one (1) and five (5) above, shall be addressed to Alabama Power Company, Division Manager-Marketing P. O. Box 1070 Tuscaloosa . Alabama 35401

Any written notice to Developer provided for herein shall be addressed to Homer L. Dobbs

Dobbs Realty and Development Company, Inc., 2070 Valleydale Rd., Bldg. #2, Suite #6,
Birmingham, Alabama 35244

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto have executed this agreement on the day and year first above written.

ATTEST/WITNESS:

ALABAMA POWER COMPANY

Calculation Inc.

Dobbs Realty and Development Co., Inc.

Downloper's Authorized Agent)

Affering COUNTY }		
COUNTY)		
1. Scharal D. Jone	, a Notary Public in and for	r said County, in said State, hereby certify that
1 S/a Martin	, whose name as \\ \lambda \tau \mathcal{I}	resident
of Alabama Power Company, a corporation, is signed	d to the foregoing agreement, and who is kno	wn to me, acknowledged before me on this date
that, being informed of the contents of the agreemen	nt, he, as such officer and with full authority, e	xecuted the same voluntarily for and as the act of
the corporation.	5 Musist	19 88
Given under my hand and official seal, this the	day of	
	/ ^	
	Dehara	LD. Frag
		Notary Public
STATE OF ALABAMA )		•
COUNTY )	•	
	a Notary Public in and fo	or said County, in said State, hereby certify that
t,		
	, whose name as	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	# CO	rporation, is signed to the foregoing agreement.
and who is known to me, acknowledged before me	on this date that, being informed of the conte	nts of the agreement, he, as such officer and with
full authority, executed the same voluntarily for a	nd as the act of the corporation.	
observed and official seel, this th	day of	, 19
Given under my hand and official seal, this th	neday of	, 19,
Given under my hand and official seal, this th	neday of	, 19
Given under my hand and official seal, this th		, 19
Given under my hand and official seal, this th		
Given under my hand and official seal, this th	TALE OF ALA: SHELLS: I CERTIFY THIS INSTRUMENT WAS FILEL	Notary Public RECORDING FEES
	STATE OF ACA: SHELLS: I CERTIFY THIS INSTRUMENT WAS FILEL	
STATE OF ALABAMA )	T CERTIFY THIS INSTRUMENT WAS FILEL 88 AUG 17 PM 1: 30	Notary Public RECORDING FEES
	TATE OF ALA: SHELL:  I CERTIFY THIS INSTRUMENT WAS FILEL.  88 AUG 17 PH 1: 30	Notary Public RECORDING FEES Recording Fre \$ 7.50 Index Fre /.00
STATE OF ALABAMA ) Shelbycounty )	TATE OF ALA: SHELL:  I CERTIFY THIS INSTRUMENT WAS FILEL.  88 AUG 17 PH 1: 30	Notary Public RECORDING FEES Recording Fre \$ 7.50 Index Fre /.00
STATE OF ALABAMA ) Shelbycounty) ,Niki S. Dambro	I CERTIFY THIS INSTRUMENT WAS FILEL  88 AUG 17 PM 1: 30  JUDGE OF PROBATE JUDGE OF PROBATE A Notary Public in and	Notary Public RECORDING FEES  Recording Fro. \$ 7.50  Index Fro. 1.00  TOTAL  for said County, in said State, hereby certify that
STATE OF ALABAMA ) Shelbycounty )	I CERTIFY THIS INSTRUMENT WAS FILEL  88 AUG 17 PM 1: 30  JUDGE OF PROBATE JUDGE OF PROBATE A Notary Public in and	Notary Public RECORDING FEES  Recording Fro. \$ 7.50  Index Fro. 1.00  TOTAL  for said County, in said State, hereby certify that
State Of ALABAMA    Shelby	I CERTIFY THIS INSTRUMENT WAS FILEL  88 AUG 17 PH 1: 30  JUDGE OF PROBATE  JUDGE OF PROBATE  A Notary Public in and  whose name(s)	Notary Public  RECORDING FEES  Recording Free \$7.50  Index Fee /.00  TOTAL  for said County, in said State, hereby cartify that signed to the foregoing agreement, and who
STATE OF ALABAMA    Shelby	I CERTIFY THIS INSTRUMENT WAS FILEL  88 AUG 17 PH 1: 30  JUDGE OF PROBATE , a Notary Public in and me bears date.	Notary Public  RECORDING FEES  Recording From \$7.50  Index From 1.00  TOTAL  for said County, in said State, hereby certify that signed to the foregoing agreement, and who of the contents of the agreement,
State Of ALABAMA    Shelby	I CERTIFY THIS INSTRUMENT WAS FILEL  88 AUG 17 PH 1: 30  JUDGE OF PROBATE , a Notary Public in and me bears date.	Notary Public  RECORDING FEES  Recording Free \$7.50  Index Fee /.00  TOTAL  for said County, in said State, hereby cartify that signed to the foregoing agreement, and who
STATE OF ALABAMA    Shelby	I CERTIFY THIS INSTRUMENT WAS FILEL  88 AUG 17 PM 1: 30  JUDGE OF PROBATE a Notary Public in and whose name(s)  whose name(s)  whose name(s)  the lith day of July	Notary Public  RECORDING FEES  Recording From \$7.50  Index From 1.00  TOTAL  for said County, in said State, hereby certify that signed to the foregoing agreement, and who of the contents of the agreement,
STATE OF ALABAMA    Shelby	I CERTIFY THIS INSTRUMENT WAS FILEL  88 AUG 17 PM 1: 30  JUDGE OF PROBATE a Notary Public in and whose name(s)  whose name(s)  whose name(s)  the lith day of July	Notary Public  RECORDING FEES  Recording From \$7.50  Index From 1.00  TOTAL  for said County, in said State, hereby certify that signed to the foregoing agreement, and who of the contents of the agreement,
STATE OF ALABAMA    Shelby	I CERTIFY THIS INSTRUMENT WAS FILEL  88 AUG 17 PM 1: 30  JUDGE OF PROBATE a Notary Public in and whose name(s)  whose name(s)  whose name(s)  the lith day of July	Notary Public  RECORDING FEES  Recording From \$7.50  Index From 1.00  TOTAL  for said County, in said State, hereby certify that signed to the foregoing agreement, and who of the contents of the agreement,

My Commission Expires February 26, 1990